EEOC V. Blockbuster Inc.
4/8/2005

4/8/2005
4/7/2005

4/7/2005
4/6/2005

4/6/2005
4/6/2005
4/4/2005

4/4/2005
3/31/2005

3/30/2005
3/24/2005
3/23/2005

3/21/2005

3/17/2005

3/14/2005
3/7/2005

3/4/2005
3/4/2005

3/4/2005
3/2/2005
3/1/2005

Lincoln Barrett

Lincoln Barrett
Lincoln Barrett

Lincoln Barrett
June Davis

Lincoln Barrett

Lincoln Barrett

Lincoln Barrett

Lincoln Barrett
Lincoln Barrett

Lincoln Barrett
Lincoln Barrett

Lincoln Barrett

Lincoln Barrett

Lincoln Barrett

Lincoln Barrett
Lincoln Barrett

Lincoln Barrett
June Davis

June Davis
Lincoln Barrett
Lincoln Barrett

Other call - telephone CABrown

Other call - telephone CABrown
Other call - telephone CABrown

Other call - telephone CABrown
Other call - telephone CABrown

Other call - telephone CABrown
Appointment call -  CABrown
Appointmentcall-  CABrown

Other call - telephone CABrown
Other call - telephone CABrown

Other call - telephone ALSheppe
Other call - telephone CABrown

Other call - telephone CABrown

Other call - telephone CABrown

Other call - telephone CABrown

Other call - telephone CABrown
Appointmentcall-  CABrown

Other call - telephone CABrown
Other call - telephone CABrown

Other call - telephone CABrown
Other call - telephone CABrown
Other call - telephone ABAImony

Page: 8

Doc. 105 Att. 18

LMVM; Michael is new lead: spoke with
him earlier, but he had no info

LMVM re three new starts who cannot
work later than 5:00; also re Tony Hebert
check and Colin Carmello...where is he?
Also Alphonso Sutton

Spoke w June re 8.H. issue. She will
call Scott Collen; | will send her Say
wWing's statement when she sends it to
me.

Called in about body odor on Etem
Mbesha. Call to talk with him re this.

Registered 4 to start 4/6 and registered 3
already started.

Cjhecked in 3 people startiing today and
he said he needs 2-3 more people.

Spoke w Linc; he wants to let Tim Griffin
go due to tardiness and not making
numbers. Will refer two people who are
relatives of associates to consider for
hiring. Russ Baltimore jeaving on own
accord -going to be barber. Plan to go
down on Monday 4/4

Colin Carmello was on vacation last week
and did not have any hours.

Alphonse will be out for several weeks;
has no feeling in one foot. They will wait
for his return.

He will take over 4 of our associates as
soon as the paperwork is done: Lolita
Gonzales, Kevin Malloy, Fernando
Holquin and Say Wing.

Spoke w Linc. He said that Assoumanou
wants to start a 11:00 instead of 7:00
because she wants to take some English
classes in morning. He will try to switch
her and will tell her Sat.

FU

Spoke w Linc. Spoke w June Davis and
Spoke w Scott Collen re sex.
harassment charges made by Michele
Despertt

L.LMVM re need to talk with him.

LMVM re important to talk with her re
payment and sexual harrassment

left message on Linc's cell about
Laquinta Brinsons paycheck, waiting for
return call

Dockets.Justia.com


http://dockets.justia.com/docket/maryland/mddce/8:2007cv02612/153065/
http://docs.justia.com/cases/federal/district-courts/maryland/mddce/8:2007cv02612/153065/105/18.html
http://dockets.justia.com/

3/1/2005

2/28/2005

2/22/2005
2/22/2005
2/21/2005

2/14/2005

2/11/20056
2/3/2005
2/1/2605
1/31/2005

1/31/2005
1/28/2005

1/18/2005
1/18/2005
1/14/2005
1/10/2005

1/10/2005
1/10/2005
1/7/2005

1/6/2005

1/6/2005
1/5/2005
1/4/2005
1/4/2005

1/4/2005
1/3/2005

1/3/2005

12/31/2004
12/30/2004
12/30/2004
12/30/2004
12/29/2004
12/29/2004

Lincoln Barrett

Lincoln Barretft

Lincoln Barrett
Lincoln Barrett
Lincoln Barrett

Lincoln Barrett

Lincoln Barrett
Lincoln Barrett
Lincoln Barreit
Lincoln Barrett

Lincoln Barrett
Lincoln Barrett

Lincoln Barrett
Lincoln Barrett
l.incoln Barrett
June Davis

Lincoln Barrett
Lincoln Barrett
Lincoln Barrett

Lincoln Barrett

June Davis

Lincoln Barrett
Lincoln Barrett
Lincoln Barrett

June Davis
Lincoln Barrett

June Davis
June Davis
Lincoln Barrett
Lincoln Barrett
June Davis
Lincoln Barrett
June Davis

Other call - telephone CABrown

Other call - telephone CABrown

Other call - telephone ALSheppe
Other call - telephone CABrown
Other call - telephone CABrown

Other call - telephone CABrown

Other call - telephone CABrown
Appointmentcall -  CABrown
Other call - telephone CABrown
Other call - telephone CABrown

Other call - telephone CABrown
Other call - telephone CABrown

Other call - felephone CABrown
Other call - telephone CABrown
Other call - telephone CABrown
Other call - telephone CABrown

Other call - telephone CABrown
Other call - telephone CABrown
Other call - telephone ALSheppe

Other call - telephone ALSheppe

Other contact - ALSheppe
Other call - telephone ALSheppe
Other call - telephone AJMaggitti
Other call - telephone ALSheppe

Other contact - ALSheppe
Other contact - ALSheppe
Other contact - ALSheppe
Other contact - ALSheppe

Other call - telephone ALSheppe
Other call - telephone AL.Sheppe
Other contact - ALSheppe
Other call - telephone ALSheppe
Other contact - AlL.Sheppe

Page: 8

All there; he will be needing more people.
Plan on end of week visit to interview
more

Replaced LaQuanta Brinson with Victor
Ruiz
Victor Ruiz will start work tomorrow.

spoke w Linc. Wants a call on Wed. @
4:00 to go over who he wants replaced.

He let Adric Ewing go cuz of budget, he
said, but wants real cracker-jack to take
his place.

re Adric Ewing FU and weekend hours in
PA

Will keep people on and needs three
more.

she will call back to catchup on
Blockbuster activity.

LLMVM re initial contact after my return

Everyone arrived on time today. Laketa
Stevens was let go yesterday. Fred
Hollie arrived today but was no sho
yesterday. Will end assignment today.

Frederick Hollie is not there. Laketa was
20 minutes late. Linc will speak with her
about that. Everyone else was on time.

Email sent.
Left voicemail.
Checked everyone in.

Linc is faxing timesheet now. He wants
Lolita's referrals to start ASAP.

Emailed list.

Everyone arrived on time. Linc would like
Kevin Tolson, Fredrick Hollie, and Amah
Ekue replaced.

Sent email.

Sent email.

Left voicemail re Bobby Miller's timecard.
Left voicemail.

Sent email.

Left voicemail.

Sent email.



12/28/2004

12/28/2004
12/27/2004
12/27/2004
12/27/2004
12/24/2004

12/23/2004
12/23/2004
12/22/2004
12/22/2004
12/21/2004
12/21/2004
12/20/2004
12/20/2004
12/17/2004
12/17/2004

12/17/2004

12/17/2004
12/16/2004

12/15/2004

12/15/2004
12/15/2004
12/15/2004
12/14/2004
12/9/2004
12/9/2004

11/24/2004

11/23/2004
11/22/2004

Lincoln Barrett

- Client Facility Tour

- Recruiting

- Order Producing

June Davis
Lincoln Barrett
June Davis
Lincoln Barrett
Lincoln Barrett

Lincoln Barrett
June Davis
Lincoln Barrett
June Davis
Lincoln Barrett
June Davis
Lincoln Barrett
June Davis
Lincoln Barrett
Lincoin Barrett

Lincoln Barrett

June Davis
Lincoin Barrett

Lincoln Barrett

Lincoln Barrett
Lincoln Barrett
June Davis

Lincoln Barrett
Lincoln Barrett
Lincoln Barrett

Lincoln Barrett

Lincoln Barrett
Lincoln Barrett

Appointmentcall - ALSheppe

Other contact - ALSheppe
Other call - telephone ALSheppe
Other contact - AL Sheppe
Other call - telephone ALSheppe

Other call - telephone ALSheppe

Other cali - telephone ALSheppe
Other contact - ALSheppe
Other call - telephone Al Sheppe
Other contact - ALSheppe
Other call - telephone ALSheppe
Other contact - ALSheppe
Other call - telephone ALSheppe
ALSheppe
Other call - telephone ALSheppe
Other call - telephone ALSheppe

Other contact -

Other call - telephone ALSheppe

Other contact - ALSheppe
Other cali - telephone ALSheppe

Other call - telephone ALSheppe

Appointment call-  ALSheppe
Other call - telephone ALSheppe
Other call - telephone ALSheppe
Other call - telephone CABrown
Other call - telephone CABrown
Appointment call-  CABrown

Other call - telephone CABrown

Other call - telephone CABrown
Other call - telephone CABrown

Page: 10

Toured the facility and received detalil
about the processes of each position.
Did not discuss Niema because | need to
obtain a signed document from her
stating the allegations.

Sent email.

Left voicemail on portable phone.
Sent email.

Spoke with Taj. Anthony Oriola's last
day was last saturday. Niema's last day
was yesterday. Advised Taj | would be
terminating Curtis Banks today due to
theft on his criminal background check.

Left voicemail.

Sent email.

Left voicemalil

Sent email.

Left voicemail

Sent email

Left voicemail

Sent email

Left voicemail re Bobby Miller's timecard.

Curtis Banks' wife (Michelle) called and
said there is a family emergency. Curtis
needs 1o call home right away. Phone
no. is 301-350-6589.

Checked everyone in. Wil call Shon
again today.

Email sent.

Everyone is there. Discussed Shon.
Told Linc | will call Shon and let him go.

Left voicemail re Seth Adedje and
Fernando Holgquin will start on 12/27/04.

Left voicemail.
Left voicemail.
Emailed spreadsheet at 11:.07am.

Interviewed 14 people; met with 10
present employees, met two new leads,
TAJ and Kevis (7).

Set up 7 additional people for Friday
11/26 @ 7:00

Call him back this afternoon re Tues.
start,



	Brown 4a_20081010103135
	Brown 4b_20081010103150
	Brown 4c_20081010103207
	Brown 4d_20081010103228



