EEOC v. Blockbuster Inc.

Doc. 105 Att. 18

4/8/2005	Lincoln Barrett	Other call - telephone CABrown	LMVM; Michael is new lead: spoke with him earlier, but he had no info
4/8/2005	Lincoln Barrett	Other call - telephone CABrown	
4/7/2005	Lincoln Barrett	Other call - telephone CABrown	LMVM re three new starts who cannot work later than 5:00; also re Tony Hebert check and Colin Carmellowhere is he? Also Alphonso Sutton
4/7/2005	Lincoln Barrett	Other call - telephone CABrown	,
4/6/2005	June Davis	Other call - telephone CABrown	Spoke w June re S.H. issue. She will call Scott Collen; I will send her Say wWing's statement when she sends it to me.
4/6/2005	Lincoln Barrett	Other call - telephone CABrown	Called in about body odor on Etem Mbesha. Call to talk with him re this.
4/6/2005	Lincoln Barrett	Appointment call - CABrown	Registered 4 to start 4/6 and registered 3 already started.
4/4/2005	Lincoln Barrett	Appointment call - CABrown	Cjhecked in 3 people startiing today and he said he needs 2-3 more people.
4/4/2005	Lincoln Barrett	Other call - telephone CABrown	
3/31/2005	Lincoln Barrett	Other call - telephone CABrown	Spoke w Linc; he wants to let Tim Griffin go due to tardiness and not making numbers. Will refer two people who are relatives of associates to consider for hiring. Russ Baltimore leaving on own accord -going to be barber. Plan to go down on Monday 4/4
3/30/2005	Lincoln Barrett	Other call - telephone ALSheppe	Colin Carmello was on vacation last week and did not have any hours.
3/24/2005	Lincoln Barrett	Other call - telephone CABrown	
3/23/2005	Lincoln Barrett	Other call - telephone CABrown	Alphonse will be out for several weeks; has no feeling in one foot. They will wait for his return.
3/21/2005	Lincoln Barrett	Other call - telephone CABrown	He will take over 4 of our associates as soon as the paperwork is done: Lolita Gonzales, Kevin Malloy, Fernando Holquin and Say Wing.
3/17/2005	Lincoln Barrett	Other call - telephone CABrown	Spoke w Linc. He said that Assoumanou wants to start a 11:00 instead of 7:00 because she wants to take some English classes in morning. He will try to switch her and will tell her Sat.
3/14/2005	Lincoln Barrett	Other call - telephone CABrown	FU
3/7/2005	Lincoln Barrett	Appointment call - CABrown	Spoke w Linc. Spoke w June Davis and Spoke w Scott Collen re sex. harassment charges made by Michele Despertt
3/4/2005	Lincoln Barrett	Other call - telephone CABrown	LMVM re need to talk with him.
3/4/2005	June Davis	Other call - telephone CABrown	LMVM re important to talk with her re payment and sexual harrassment
3/4/2005	June Davis	Other call - telephone CABrown	
3/2/2005	Lincoln Barrett	Other call - telephone CABrown	
3/1/2005	Lincoln Barrett	Other call - telephone ABAlmony	left message on Linc's cell about Laquinta Brinsons paycheck, waiting for return call

3/1/2005	Lincoln Barrett	Other call - telephone CABrown		All there; he will be needing more people. Plan on end of week visit to interview more
2/28/2005	Lincoln Barrett	Other call - telephone	: CABrown	Replaced LaQuanta Brinson with Victor Ruiz
2/22/2005	Lincoln Barrett	Other call - telephone	ALSheppe	Victor Ruiz will start work tomorrow.
2/22/2005	Lincoln Barrett	Other call - telephone	e CABrown	
2/21/2005	Lincoln Barrett	Other call - telephone	e CABrown	spoke w Linc. Wants a call on Wed. @ 4:00 to go over who he wants replaced.
2/14/2005	Lincoln Barrett	Other call - telephone	e CABrown	He let Adric Ewing go cuz of budget, he said, but wants real cracker-jack to take his place.
2/11/2005	Lincoln Barrett	Other call - telephone	e CABrown	
2/3/2005	Lincoln Barrett	Appointment call -	CABrown	
2/1/2005	Lincoln Barrett	Other call - telephone	e CABrown	
1/31/2005	Lincoln Barrett	Other call - telephone	e CABrown	re Adric Ewing FU and weekend hours in PA
1/31/2005	Lincoln Barrett	Other call - telephone	e CABrown	
1/28/2005	Lincoln Barrett	Other call - telephone	e CABrown	Will keep people on and needs three more.
1/18/2005	Lincoln Barrett	Other call - telephone	e CABrown	
1/18/2005	Lincoln Barrett	Other call - telephon	e CABrown	
1/14/2005	Lincoln Barrett	Other call - telephone	e CABrown	
1/10/2005	June Davis	Other call - telephon	e CABrown	she will call back to catchup on Blockbuster activity.
1/10/2005	Lincoln Barrett	Other call - telephon	e CABrown	LMVM re initial contact after my return
1/10/2005	Lincoln Barrett	Other call - telephon	e CABrown	
1/7/2005	Lincoln Barrett	Other call - telephon	e ALSheppe	Everyone arrived on time today. Laketa Stevens was let go yesterday. Fred Hollie arrived today but was no sho yesterday. Will end assignment today.
1/6/2005	Lincoln Barrett	Other call - telephon	e ALSheppe	Frederick Hollie is not there. Laketa was 20 minutes late. Linc will speak with her about that. Everyone else was on time.
1/6/2005	June Davis	Other contact -	ALSheppe	Email sent.
1/5/2005	Lincoln Barrett	Other call - telephor	ne ALSheppe	Left voicemail.
1/4/2005	Lincoln Barrett	Other call - telephor	ne AJMaggitti	Checked everyone in.
1/4/2005	Lincoln Barrett	Other call - telephor	ne ALSheppe	Linc is faxing timesheet now. He wants Lolita's referrals to start ASAP.
1/4/2005	June Davis	Other contact -	ALSheppe	Emailed list.
1/3/2005	Lincoln Barrett	Other contact -	ALSheppe	Everyone arrived on time. Linc would like Kevin Tolson, Fredrick Hollie, and Amah Ekue replaced.
1/3/2005	June Davis	Other contact -	ALSheppe	Sent email.
12/31/200	4 June Davis	Other contact -	ALSheppe	Sent email.
12/30/200	4 Lincoln Barrett	Other call - telephor	ne ALSheppe	Left voicemail re Bobby Miller's timecard.
12/30/200	4 Lincoln Barrett	Other call - telephor	ne ALSheppe	Left voicemail.
12/30/200	4 June Davis	Other contact -	ALSheppe	Sent email.
12/29/200	4 Lincoln Barrett	Other call - telepho	ne ALSheppe	Left voicemail.
	4 June Davis	Other contact -	ALSheppe	Sent email.

12/28/2004	Lincoln Barrett	Appointment call -	ALSheppe	Toured the facility and received detail about the processes of each position. Did not discuss Niema because I need to obtain a signed document from her stating the allegations.
	- Client Facility Tour - Recruiting			
	- Order Producing			
	June Davis	Other contact -	ALSheppe	Sent email.
	Lincoln Barrett	Other call - telephone	ALSheppe	Left voicemail on portable phone.
12/27/2004	June Davis	Other contact -	ALSheppe	Sent email.
	Lincoln Barrett	Other call - telephone	ALSheppe	
12/24/2004	Lincoln Barrett	Other call - telephone	ALSheppe	Spoke with Taj. Anthony Oriola's last day was last saturday. Niema's last day was yesterday. Advised Taj I would be terminating Curtis Banks today due to theft on his criminal background check.
12/23/2004	Lincoln Barrett	Other call - telephone	ALSheppe	Left voicemail.
	June Davis	Other contact -	ALSheppe	Sent email.
	Lincoln Barrett	Other call - telephone	• •	Left voicemail
	June Davis	Other contact -	ALSheppe	Sent email.
	Lincoln Barrett	Other call - telephone		Left voicemail
	June Davis	Other contact -	ALSheppe	Sent email
	Lincoln Barrett	Other call - telephone		Left voicemail
	June Davis	Other contact -	ALSheppe	Sent email
	Lincoln Barrett	Other call - telephone	• •	Left voicemail re Bobby Miller's timecard.
12/17/2004	Lincoln Barrett	Other call - telephone	ALSheppe	Curtis Banks' wife (Michelle) called and said there is a family emergency. Curtis needs to call home right away. Phone no. is 301-350-6589.
12/17/2004	Lincoln Barrett	Other call - telephone	ALSheppe	Checked everyone in. Will call Shon again today.
12/17/2004	June Davis	Other contact -	ALSheppe	Email sent.
12/16/2004	Lincoln Barrett	Other call - telephone	ALSheppe	Everyone is there. Discussed Shon. Told Linc I will call Shon and let him go.
	Lincoln Barrett	Other call - telephone	ALSheppe	Left voicemail re Seth Adedje and Fernando Holquin will start on 12/27/04.
12/15/2004	Lincoln Barrett	Appointment call -	ALSheppe	Left voicemail.
12/15/2004		Other call - telephone	ALSheppe	Left voicemail.
12/15/2004		Other call - telephone	ALSheppe	Emailed spreadsheet at 11:07am.
12/14/2004		Other call - telephone	e CABrown	
12/9/2004	Lincoln Barrett	Other call - telephone	e CABrown	
12/9/2004	Lincoln Barrett	Appointment call -	CABrown	Interviewed 14 people; met with 10 present employees, met two new leads, TAJ and Kevis (?).
11/24/2004	Lincoln Barrett	Other call - telephone	e CABrown	Set up 7 additional people for Friday 11/26 @ 7:00
11/23/2004	Lincoln Barrett	Other call - telephone	e CABrown	
11/22/2004	Lincoln Barrett	Other call - telephone	e CABrown	Call him back this afternoon re Tues. start.